TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bacon Products Company, Incorporated		11/23/1988	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bacon Products Corporation	
Street Address:	1605 Shepherd Road	
City:	Chattanooga	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37421	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1378127	FLY EATER
Registration Number:	1376821	ROACH DESTROYER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 423.755.2654

Email: trademark@husch.com

Correspondent Name: Harry B. Ray

Address Line 1: 736 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harry B. Ray
Signature:	/Harry B. Ray/
Date:	02/11/2005 TRADEMARK

900019562 REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0614

Total Attachments: 1

source=ChangeOfNameDoc020#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0615

Attachment to Recordation Cover Sheet Re: Registration No. 1378127 FLY EATER Registration No. 1376821 ROACH DESTROYER

Change of Name of Trademark Owner

From:

Bacon Products Company, Incorporated

Tennessee Corporation

To:

Bacon Products Corporation

Tennessee Corporation 1605 Shepherd Road Chattanooga, TN 37421

Effective Date:

11-23-1988

(In accordance with 37 C.F.R. §3.25(a), "To record a name change, only a legible cover sheet is required.")

1984780.01

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/11/2005 REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0616

1